May 2025

1 B /
/,//

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

ELDER OF THE MONTH
James Faske

COMMUNION WARE HELPERS
Kathy Lowman

4

OFFERING: Home Budget
FLOWERS: LWML/Dorcas

9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service WITH Communion
GUEST PASTOR: Bielefeldt
2:00 PM - LWML Spring Event, P.H.

11

OFFERING: Missions
FLOWERS: Jack Harlan

9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service NO Communion
GUEST PASTOR: Bielefeldt

18

OFFERING: Home Budget
FLOWERS: OPEN

9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service WITH Communion
GUEST PASTOR: Goldberger

25

OFFERING: Home Budget
FLOWERS: OPEN

9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service NO Communion
GUEST PASTOR: Carnahan

JUNE/JULY NEWSLETTER DEADLINE

Tuesday, May 19"

BULLETIN DEADLINE
Tuesdays - 3:00 PM

5 6

7:00 PM - Elder's Meeting

12 13

19

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE

20

26 27

1

7 8

2:00 PM - LWML/ Dorcas
Circle Meeting, Conf. Room

14 15

21

22

28 29

ANNUAL CHURCH BBQ-
4:00-7:00 PM

16

23

30

10

17

24

31



