





Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
ELDER OF THE MONTH James Faske COMMUNION WARE HELPERS Kathy Lowman	Tuesday, <u>BULLETIN</u>	LETTER DEADLINE , May 19 <sup>th</sup> DEADLINE 5 - 3:00 PM		1	2 ANNUAL CHURCH BBQ- 4:00-7:00 PM	3
<b>4</b> OFFERING: Home Budget FLOWERS: LWML/Dorcas 9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class 10:45 AM - Worship Service WITH Communion GUEST PASTOR: Bielefeldt 2:00 PM - LWML Spring Event, P.H.	<b>5</b> 7:00 PM - Elder's Meeting	6	<b>7</b> 2:00 PM - LWML/ Dorcas Circle Meeting, Conf. Room	8	9	10
<b>11</b> OFFERING: Missions FLOWERS: Jack Harlan 9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class 10:45 AM - Worship Service NO Communion GUEST PASTOR: Bielefeldt	12	13	14	15	16	17
<b>18</b> OFFERING: Home Budget FLOWERS: OPEN 9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class 10:45 AM - Worship Service WITH Communion GUEST PASTOR: Goldberger	<b>19</b> NEWSLETTER DEADLINE	20	21	22	23	24
<b>25</b> OFFERING: Home Budget FLOWERS: OPEN 9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class 10:45 AM - Worship Service NO Communion GUEST PASTOR: Camahan	26	27	28	29	30	31